507408350 07/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7455278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESMED PTY LTD	06/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESMED INC.
Street Address:	9001 SPECTRUM CENTER BLVD.
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17421687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-984-8200

Email: Idstewart@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26769

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084058-001772USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE L. TANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne L. TangReg. No. 36028/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_ResMedPtyLtd_to_ResMed_Inc_084058-001772_family#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_ResMedPtyLtd_to_ResMed_Inc_084058-001772_family#page2.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT ResMedPtyLtd to ResMed Inc 084058-001772 family#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060646 FRAME: 0488 507408350

Customer No. 46188 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 084058-001772 Family

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ResMed Pty Ltd, having a place of business at 1 Elizabeth MacArthur Drive Bella Vista NSW 2153 Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), by way of an Assignment from Inventors Kristina Mira Zlomislic, and Rowan Ben Furlong, owns rights, title, and an interest in and to all of the applications listed in TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "THE APPLICATIONS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS.

TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS				
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
084058- 001772PL01	US	63/072,914	8/31/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTION OF FIT DATA RELATED TO A SELECTED MASK
084058- 001772WOPT	РСТ	PCT/US2020 /060566	11/13/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTION OF FIT DATA RELATED TO A SELECTED MASK

WHEREAS, ResMed Inc., having an address of 9001 Spectrum Center Blvd. San Diego, CA 92123 USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, and hereby acknowledges and confirms that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ASSIGNORS entire right, title, and interest in and to THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that issue from THE APPLICATIONS, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, utilities, designs, divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of its entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to claim priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and all rights to register any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS in appropriate registries.

Customer No. 46188 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 084058-001772 Family

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby agree to conduct this Assignment transaction by electronic means.

By signing below, whether as (i) a wet ink signature, (ii) an electronic signature, and/or (iii) a digital signature, ASSIGNOR indicates its intent to effect this Assignment document.

Customer No. 46188

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 084058-001772 Family

On t	22nd his	day of	June	, 2021, for and on behalf of ResMed Pty Ltd, apply its signature to this Assignment document.
ASSIGNOR	c intends to sign	and does	hereby	apply its signature to this Assignment document.
				DocuSigned by:
				/ Robert EdWD /
			\	
				ResMed Pty Ltd Name: / Robert ZALUD /
				Title: Director
On t	this 28th	day of	June	, 2021, for and on behalf of ResMed Inc.,
ASSIGNEE	intends to sign	and does	hereby	apply its signature to this Assignment document.
			,	DocuSigned by:
				/ David Pendamis /
			,	58A9E9F984AF427
				ResMed Inc.
				Name: / David Pendarvis /
				Title:Secretary